## TEMPUR DREAMS (UK) LIMITED

Tempur House Caxton Point
Printing House Land
Hayes, Middlesex
UB3 1AP
United Kingdom

7 June 2022

## **Partial Prepayment of Notes**

Tempur Dreams (UK) Limited (the "Company") refers to its listing of up to US\$295,000,000 4.5% Loan Notes 2029 (the "Notes") on the Cayman Islands Stock Exchange.

The Company hereby announces that on 16 May 2022, in accordance with the Company's right of prepayment under the terms of the Loan Note Instrument, dated 2 August 2021, constituting the Notes (the "Loan Note Instrument"), the Company prepaid the principal amount of US\$8,000,000 to the sole holder of the Notes (such prepayment being in addition to the Company's payment of all accrued interest on the Notes up to 15 May 2021 in accordance with the terms of the Loan Note Instrument).

There will be the principal amount of US\$287,000,000 of Notes remaining listed on the Cayman Islands Stock Exchange following such prepayment.

For further information, please contact: **TEMPUR DREAMS (UK) LIMITED**Tempur House Caxton Point
Printing House Land
Hayes, Middlesex
UB3 1AP
United Kingdom